

General Info

Number: PROJECT NO. 59-26-01
Description: REPAIRS AND RESURFACING
EASTBOUND AND WESTBOUND ROADWAYS
MILEPOST 33.73 TO MILEPOST 38.90
FULTON COUNTY, OHIO

Deadline: FEBRUARY 5, 2026 @ 2:00 P.M. (EASTERN TIME)

(Estimated Cost: \$13,200,000.00)

Bids

Business	Bid Total
Gerken Paving, Inc.	\$12,142,476.20

GERKEN PAVING, INC.
PROJECT NO. 59-26-01 (Ref. Nos. 1-69)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	IB. ART. 6	100ESP001	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	LUMP	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
2	202	202E32000	CURB REMOVED	2,612.00	FOOT	\$7.75	\$20,243.00
3	202	202E35100	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	100.00	FOOT	\$85.00	\$8,500.00
4	202	202E38000	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	14,700.00	FOOT	\$2.00	\$29,400.00
5	202	202E38101	GUARDRAIL REMOVED FOR STORAGE, AS PER PLAN	1,000.00	FOOT	\$3.20	\$3,200.00
6	SP 202B	202ESB100	CRACK REPAIR, 1" OR LESS, USING SAND ASPHALT	100.00	CU. YD.	\$425.00	\$42,500.00
7	SP 202B	202ESB101	CRACK REPAIR, 1" OR LESS, USING HOT JOINT SEALER	3,000.00	GALLON	\$37.00	\$111,000.00
8	SP 202B	202ESB102	CRACK REPAIR, WIDER THAN 1" AND LESS THAN 1" IN DEPTH, USING SP404 (PG 64-22)	100.00	CU. YD.	\$450.00	\$45,000.00
9	SP 202B	202ESB103	CRACK REPAIR, WIDER THAN 1" AND GREATER THAN 1" IN DEPTH, USING SP402 (PG 64-22)	100.00	CU. YD.	\$440.00	\$44,000.00
10	SP 202B	202ESB104	3 CORNER CRACK REPAIR, USING SP 402 (PG 64-22)	100.00	CU. YD.	\$440.00	\$44,000.00
11	SP 202B	202ESB105	REPAIR EXISTING EXPANSION JOINT, USING SP 404 (PG 64-22)	40.00	CU. YD.	\$750.00	\$30,000.00
12	204	204E10000	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	300.00	SQ. YD.	\$2.25	\$675.00
13	204	204E13000	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	200.00	CU. YD.	\$66.25	\$13,250.00
14	204	204E20000	EMBANKMENT	100.00	CU. YD.	\$110.00	\$11,000.00
15	209	209E60500	LINEAR GRADING	15.61	MILE	\$4,000.00	\$62,440.00
16	254	254E01000	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (T=1.25")	93,130.00	SQ. YD.	\$1.30	\$121,069.00
17	254	254E01000	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (T=2")	5,280.00	SQ. YD.	\$6.10	\$32,208.00
18	254	254E01000	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (T=3")	156,378.00	SQ. YD.	\$2.90	\$453,496.20
19	SP 302	302ES1002	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG 64-22	120.00	CU. YD.	\$530.00	\$63,600.00
20	304	304E20000	AGGREGATE BASE	100.00	CU. YD.	\$110.00	\$11,000.00
21	SP 402	402ES1003	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 76-22(FR)	7,962.00	CU. YD.	\$220.00	\$1,751,640.00
22	SP 404	404ES1001	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 64-22	360.00	CU. YD.	\$290.00	\$104,400.00
23	SP 404	404ES1SL2	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, USING CRUSHED SLAG, PG 76-22(FR)	8,663.00	CU. YD.	\$282.00	\$2,442,966.00
24	SP 404A	404ESA100	JOINT SEALER	124,113.00	FOOT	\$0.50	\$62,056.50
25	407	407E20000	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	32,921.00	GALLON	\$2.50	\$82,302.50
26	SP 451	451ES100A	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIRS (ASPHALT)	2,130.00	SQ. YD.	\$575.00	\$1,224,750.00
27	SP 605	605EAGDT2	AGGREGATE DRAINS, TYPE II	350.00	FOOT	\$150.00	\$52,500.00
28	606	606ES6MS0	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS, USING LONG STEEL POSTS	13,888.00	FOOT	\$24.40	\$338,867.20
29	606	606E26550	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T	19.00	EACH	\$1,375.00	\$26,125.00
30	606	606ES6M10	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1, USING LONG STEEL POSTS	9.00	EACH	\$2,520.00	\$22,680.00
31	606	606ES6M20	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 2, USING LONG STEEL POSTS	2.00	EACH	\$635.00	\$1,270.00
32	SP 606A	606ESAGR2	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE E	28.00	EACH	\$2,480.00	\$69,440.00
33	609	609E10000	ASPHALT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE I	2,612.00	FOOT	\$12.75	\$33,303.00
34	611	611E05200	12" CONDUIT, TYPE F, 707.33	100.00	FOOT	\$120.00	\$12,000.00
35	SP611	611ESCBR1	CATCH BASIN, RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, LESS THAN 4", AS PER PLAN	3.00	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
36	SP 611	611ESCBR2	CATCH BASIN, RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, 4" TO 12", AS PER PLAN	4.00	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
37	SP 614	614ESMOT2	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$995,000.00	\$995,000.00
38	614	614E11110	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR, FOR ASSISTANCE	1,932.00	HOURS	\$105.00	\$202,860.00
39	614	614E13001	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	75.00	CU. YD.	\$700.00	\$52,500.00
40	614	614E20110	WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 642, PAINT	20.68	MILE	\$900.00	\$18,612.00
41	614	614E22110	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 642 PAINT	41.36	MILE	\$900.00	\$37,224.00
42	614	614E23200	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I, 8", 642 PAINT	1,885.00	FOOT	\$1.00	\$1,885.00
43	617	617E20000	SHOULDER PREPARATION	43,050.00	SQ. YD.	\$0.25	\$10,762.50
44	617	617E25000	WATER	50.00	M. GAL.	\$11.00	\$550.00
45	617	617E10100	COMPACTED AGGREGATE	3,051.00	CU. YD.	\$179.50	\$547,654.50
46	619	619E16010	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B	6.00	MONTH	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00
47	621	621E54000	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED	735.00	EACH	\$16.25	\$11,943.75
48	SP 621	621ES0101	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	735.00	EACH	\$36.00	\$26,460.00
49	SP 623	623ES0100	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY	1.00	LUMP	\$10,710.00	\$10,710.00
50	624	624E10000	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LUMP	\$1,594,000.00	\$1,594,000.00
51	626	626E00102	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 1	50.00	EACH	\$12.00	\$600.00
52	626	626E00110	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 2	452.00	EACH	\$12.90	\$5,830.80
53	SP 627	627ES0102	STONE SHOULDER PROTECTION	529.00	CU. YD.	\$185.00	\$97,865.00

[illegible]